10/8/24

Who Joshe

McDonald Carano Wilson McCune Bergin Frankovich & Hicks LLP

Bonnie Fleischer Drinkwater

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Reply to: Reno

10.4.99

October 4, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231 02-11-2000

101265655

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Reno	o Air, Inc.	Expr	ess Vacations, LLC, 3301 S. Virginia Reno NV 89502
	Individual(s)		Individual(s)
	Association		Association
	General Partnership		General Partnership
<u>X</u>	Corporation - State Nevada		Corporation - State
	Other:		Other: limited liability company
			ada)
		_ If ass	ignee is not domiciled in the United
2.	Nature of conveyance:	State	s, a domestic representative designation
		is atta	ached:
<u>X</u>	Assignment		Yes No
	Merger		
	Security Agreement	(Desi	gnations must be a separate document
	Change of Name		Assignment)
	Other:	_ Addi	tional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
			Yes No
Exec	cution Date:	_	
Apn	lication number(s) or registration nu	mher(s):	
А.	Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)
5.	Name, address of party to whom		1788501
	correspondence concerning		
document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
µBonnie Drinkwater, Es∯0.00 ^{©P}			
241	Ridge Street, 4th Floor		applications 1 registrations
	o, Nevada 89501		105,000,000
	GE STREET 4TH FLOOR	OF COUNSE	2200 NATEST CALLADA A

P.O. BOX 2670 RENO NEVADA 89505 (775) 788-2000 FAX (775) 788-2020 OF COUNSEL
DONALD L. CARANO
WILLIAM S. BOYD
CHARLES E. HUFF
HON JAMES GUINAN, RET.

2300 WEST SAHARA AVENUE
NO. 10, SUITE 1000
LAS VEGAS NEVADA 89102
(702) 873-4100
FAX (702) 873-9966

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0676

	7. X	Total Fee (87 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit Account Number:
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS S	PACE
DO NC	OT USE THIS S	PACE
DO NO O. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS S	PACE
	the foregoing in	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the foregoing in	

McDonald Carano Wilson McCune Bergin Frankovich & Hicks LLP attorneys at law

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reno Air, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with a principal place of business at 690 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark QQUICK ESCAPES" ("the Mark") in connection with arranging package travel tours for others in the travel industry for airline services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-mentioned services. Registration No. 1788501, Serial No. 74-340958, in connection with arranging package travel tours for others in the travel industry for airline services in International Class 39, registered on August 17, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Express Vacations, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 220 Edison Way, Reno, Nevada 89502 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-referenced trademark Registration therefor, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

Dated effective as of:

September <u>27</u>, 1999

Reno Air, Inc.

By: Grane Smid Title: Sr. V.P. Marketing

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this and day of Sept , 1999.

My Commission expires: 8/12/02

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

D. DAVIS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

1---